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Profit Making PSUs

116. SHRI P. KARUNAKARAN

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there were any profit making Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) in the country in the years 2015-16 and 2016-17;

(b) if so, the details thereof, company-wise; and
(c) the steps taken by the Government to further improve these profit making PSUs?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a)& (b): As per the information provided by the Department of Public Enterprises (DPE), there were 165 profit making Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) in the country during

2015-16. Details of these CPSEs are Annexed. The details are also provided in the "Public

Enterprises Survey 2015-16", which is available on the website of DPE at http://dpe.gov.in.

The information for the year 2016-17 is under compilation by the DPE.

(c) Improvement in the performance of CPSEs is a continuous process and company specific measures in this regard are taken by the concerned administrative

MinistrieslDepartments. Each CPSE is assigned specific performance parameters under the

MoU system by DPE and their performance is reviewed by Administrative

MinistrieslDepartments regularly and rated at the end of the year.

******


Annexure

Annexure as referred to in reply to part (a) & (b) ofLok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 116 for answer on 15th December, 2017.

Rs.lnLakhs

Sr. No. Name of CPSEs Profit

1 AGRlNNOVATE INDIA LTD. 247

2 AIR INDIA AIR TRANSPORT SERVICES LTD. 6879

-3 AIR INDIA CHARTERS LTD. 36168
4 AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 253736
5 ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LTD. 835
6 ANTRIX CORPORATION LTD. 20913
7 ARTIFICIAL LIMBS MFG. CORPN. OF INDIA 4620
8 BALMER LAWRIE & CO. LTD. 16320
9 BALMER LAWRIE INVESTMENTS LTD. 3563
10 BEL OPTRONICS DEVICES LTD. 243
II BEMLLTD. 5265
12 BHARAT COKING COAL LTD. 76820
13 BHARAT DYNAMICS LTD. 56324
14 BHARAT ELECTRONICS LTD. 135767
15 BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD. 743188
16 BIOTECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY RESEARCH ASSISTANCE COUNCIL 328
17 BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY FERTILIZER CORPN. LTD. 2850
18 BRAITHWAITE & CO. LTD. 64
19 BRAITHWAITE BURN & JESSOP CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD. 4440
20 BRIDGE & ROOF CO.(lNDIA) LTD. 265
21 CEMENT CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 5351
22 CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. 191470
23 CENTRAL COTTAGE INDUSTRIES CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 21
24 CENTRAL ELECTRONICS LTD. 856
25 CENTRAL MINE PLANNING & DESIGN INSTITUTE LTD. 2848
26 CENTRAL RAILSIDE WAREHOUSE CO. LTD. 1114
27 CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPN. 19782
28 CERTIFICATION ENGINEERS INTERNATIONAL LTO. 928
29 CHENNAI PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTO. 77068
30 COAL INOlA LTO. 1634353
31 COCHIN SHIPYARD LTD. 27503
32 CONCOR AIR LTO. 1510

33 CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTO. 78693

34 COTTON CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 1169

35 DELHI POLICE HOUSING CORPORATION LTD. 115

36 OONYI POLO ASHOK HOTEL LTO. 1


37 DREDGING CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 7967
38 E. C. G. C. LTD. 27623
39 EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. 86802
40 EASTERN INVESTMENT LTD. 145
41 EdCIL(India) Ltd. 3096
42 ELECTRONICS CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 7454
43 ENGINEERING PROJECTS (INDIA) LTD. 2455
44 ENGINEERS INDIA LTD. 25831
45 FCI ARAVALl GYPSUM &MINERALS (INDIA) LTD. 3420
46 FERRO SCRAP NIGAM LTD. 2111
47 FERTILIZER CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 865
48 GAIL (INDIA) LTD. 229890
49 GAIL GAS LTD. 3896
50 GARDEN REACH SHIPBUILDERS & ENGINEERS LTD. 16072
51 GOA ANTIBIOTICS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 230
52 GOA SHIPYARD LTD. 6189
53 HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD. 165377
54 HINDUSTAN COPPER LTD. 4356
55 HINDUSTAN FERTILIZERCORPN. LTD. 934014
56 HINDUSTAN INSECTICIDES LTD. 183
57 HINDUSTAN NEWSPRINT LTD. 142
58 HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD. 386274
59 HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD. 1006
60 HINDUSTAN SHIPYARD LTD. 1900
61 HINDUSTAN STEELWORKS COSTN. LTD. 3690
62 HLL INFRA TECH SERVICES LTD. 116
63 HLL LIFECARE LTD. 2888
64 HMT (INTERNATIONAL) LTD. 49_.
65 HOOGHLY PRINTING COMPANY LTD. 13
66 ..HOUSING & URBAN DEV. CORPN. LTD. 78379
67 HSCC (INDIA) LTD. 5462
68 ITI LTD. 25119
69 IIFCL ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LTD. 94

70 IIFCL PROJECTS LTD. 235
71 INDIA INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCE CO. LTD. 46850
72 INDIA TOURISM DEV. CORPN. LTD. 2255
73 INDIA TRADE PROMOTION ORGANISATION 16528
74 INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. 1039903
75 INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPN. LTD. 18863
76 INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LTD. 84869
77 INDIAN RAILWAY STATIONS DEVPT. CORPORATION LTD. 115
78 INDIAN RENEWABLE ENERGY DEVT.AGENCY LTD. 29804
79 IRCON INFRASTRUCTURE & SERVICES LTD. 1422
80 IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD. 37927
81 KAMARAJARPORT LTD. 35072


82 KARNATAKA ANTIBIOTICS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 1951 I
83 KARNATAKA TRADE PROMOTION ORGANISATION 765 I
84 KONKAN RAILWAY CORPORATION LTD. 12950
85 KUMARAKRUPPA FRONTIER HOTELS LTD. 683
86 MMTCLTD. 5486
87 MSTCLTD. 5988
88 MAHANADI COALFIELDLS LTD. 418474
89 MANGALORE REFINERY & PETROCHEMICALS LTD. 114816
90 MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LTD. 63782
91 MILLENNIUM TELECOM LTD. 29
92 MINERAL EXPLORATION CORPN. LTD. 7676
93 MISHRA DHATU NIGAM LTD. 11803
94 MOIL LTD. 17298
95 MUMBAI RAILWAY VIKAS CORPORATION LTD. 4021

96 NATIONAL ALUMINIUM COMPANY LTD. 73101
97 NATIONAL BACKWARD CLASSES FINANCE & DEVP.CO. 2406
98 NATIONAL FERTILIZERS LTD. 19709
99 NATIONAL FILM DEV. CORPN. LTD. 1310
100 NATIONAL HANDICAPPED FINANCE & DEVPT. CORPN. 838
101 NATIONAL HANDLOOM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 2408
102 NATIONAL HIGHWAYS & INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD. 1123
103 NATIONAL INFORMATICS CENTRE SERVICES INCORPORATED 6873
104 NATIONAL JUTE MANUFACTURES CORPORATION LTD. 731
lOS NATIONAL MINORITIES DEVP. & FINANCE CORPORATION 2305
106 NATIONAL PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION CORPN. LTD. 1081
107 NATIONAL RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT CORPN. 5
108 NATIONAL SAFAI KARAMCHARIS FINANCE & DEVPT. CORPN 1139
109 NATIONAL SCHEDULED CASTES FINANCE & DEVP. CORPN. 4405
110 NATIONAL SCHEDULED TRIBES FINANCE & DEVP. CORPN. 2168
111 NATIONAL SEEDS CORPN. LTD. 4341
112 NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPN. LTD. 10146
113 NATIONAL TEXTIl:E CORPN. LTD. 1648
114 NBCC (INDIA) LTD. 30880
115 NBCC SERVICES LTD. "

577
116 NHDCLTD. 63000
117 NHPC LTD. 244014
118 NLC INDIA LTD. 120415
119 NMDCLtd. 302833
120 NORTH EASTERN ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION LTD. 37255
121 NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD. 272250
122 NTPC ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LTD. 91
123 NTPC LTD. 1024291
124 NTPC VIDYUT VYAPAR NIGAM LTD. 5032
125 NUCLEAR POWER CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 270744


126 NUMALIGARH REFINERY LTD. 122234
127 OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. 1600365
128 OIL INDIA LTD. 233011
129 ORISSA DRUGS & CHEMICALS LTD. 146
130 ORISSA MINERAL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD. 1063
131 PAWAN HANS LTD. 3728
132 PETRONET CCK LTD. 5941
133 PFC CAPITAL ADVISORY SERVICE LTD. 133
134 PFC CONSULTING LTD. 3706
135 PFC GREEN ENERGY LTD. 2260
136 POWER FINANCE CORPORAnON LTD. 611348
137 POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. 602672
138 POWER SYSTEM OPERATION CORPORATION LTD. 5555
l39 RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LTD. 28759
140 RAILTEL CORPORATION INDIA LTD. 10383
141 RAILTEL ENTERPRISES LTD. 75
142 RAILWAY ENERGY MANAGEMENT COMPANY LTD. 314
143 RAJASTHAN ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTS LTD. 1200
144 RASHTRIYA CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS LTD. 19123
145 REC POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD. 3617
146 REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS CO. LTD. 2881
147 RITES LTD. 33892
148 RURAL ELECTRIFICATION CORPN. LTD. 562766
149 SAIL REFRACTORY COMPANY LTD. 1545
150 SCOOTERS INDIA LTD. 548
151 SECURITY PRINTING & MINTING CORPN. INDIA LTD. 20308
152 SHIPPING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. 37729
153 SIDCUL CONCOR INFRA COMPANY LTD. 197
154 SJVNLTD. 140848
155 SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA 1910
156 SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. 324790
157 STATE TRADING CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 1786
158 TAMIL NADU TRADE PROMOTION ORGANISATION 2117
159 TELECOMMUNICATIONS CONSULTANTS (INDI1\l LTD. 3652
160 THDC INDIA LTD. 80902
161 THE JUTE CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. 1089
162 URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. 10213
163 VIGNYAN INDUSTRIES LTD. 45
164 WAPCOSLTD. 8383
165 WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD. 29660
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